
步驟 1.添加HE（高效能）  
             洗衣劑
�專門為使用HE（高效能） 
洗衣劑所設計。� 

附註：請參閱「添加洗衣產��
品」（如下），以取得更多關��
於添加高效能洗衣劑、衣物柔��
軟精和／或漂白劑的資訊。

步驟 2.放入衣物 
為達到最佳效果，將需要清洗的衣物鬆散均��
勻地堆放在洗衣槽壁的四周。�

步驟 3.按下電源按鈕以啟動洗  
衣機。

步驟 4. 選擇衣物所需的行程* 

步驟 5.視需求調整行程設定 步驟 6. 選取附加的選項功能*

步驟 7. 按住啟動／暫停以開始行程 

附註：必須按住啟動按鈕�1�秒才能啟動行��
程。在狀態指示燈亮起後，即可放開啟動按
鈕。�

*不是所有型號都具備所有的行程、設定或選項。 

快速入門指南 
惠而浦®上開式洗衣機

警告： 為了降低火災、觸電或人員受傷的風險，在操作本電器之前，請先閱��
讀使用說明書中的重要安全指示。�

W11647208A

協助或服務及其他資訊 
需要下列任何項目的資訊、完整行程指南、詳細產品尺寸，或完整的使用和安裝說明，請造訪�www.whirlpool.com.tw。�� 
可節省安排維修服務的費用。�

註冊產品 安排維修 操作方式和常見問題 手冊和下載 增加服務方案 零件 配件 

需要諮詢客服或有其他疑問時，請撥打免付費電話�0800-258-558�或請來信至�service_tw@whirlpool.com。�

在需要時注入更多水量  
自動感應和高水位 
■  洗衣機會依所偵測到的衣物量，將水位調��
整至高效率洗衣的最佳用量。

■��按下高水位以替您的洗滌行程自動增加更�
多水量。

■  建議使用大型衣物行程搭配高水位功能選��
項，以滿足衣物量所需的最大水量。

■  使用高水位功能選項時，因增加注水時間��
的緣故，行程時間會較長。

更省水地清潔 
此洗衣機經過設計與優化，能以更省水的��
方式達到徹底清潔，同時節約能源。�� 
當洗衣機浸潤並轉動衣物時，衣物的堆疊��
面會在洗衣槽內呈現較低的狀態。此為正��
常現象，不代表應該要放入更多衣物。
重要事項：此機型不會有舊型、低效率洗��
衣機的洗衣槽滿水位情況。部分衣物露出��
於水位線之上為正常現象。�

需要詳細的安裝說明和維護資訊、冬季存放以及運輸提示時，請參閱機器隨附的使用說明書。

在�www.whirlpool.com.tw�可找到線上
的洗衣機行程指南。該文件可協助您� 
了解各種衣物類型應選擇的行程及預 
設行程選項。例如，棉質、亞麻及混 
合衣物，建議使用溫水標準行程。

選擇適合的行程 洗衣行程前的預處理 
■��按一次預手洗按鈕會開啟注水，��
然後再按一次會關閉。

■��預手洗會在�10�分鐘後、或達到滿��
水位時自動關閉。

■��若水位過高，會自動排水。若機��
門保持開啟�10�分鐘後或保持關閉��
3�小時後，也會自動排水。

可拆卸之 2 合 1 攪拌棒 

逆時針旋轉 拉起 長棒模式 擠壓把手 短棒模式 

■��想要增加機械作用力以去除和清洗微量塵土髒汙時，可維持把手插入狀態（長棒模式）。此模式適合日常混合衣物的洗滌條件。
■��當您需要更多空間或欲徹底溫和清潔時，可將把手拿出（短棒模式）。此模式特別適合寢具等大型衣物、或內衣等細緻衣物的洗滌條件。
使用可拆卸攪拌棒 
■��扭轉把手、逆時針旋轉然後拉起以拆卸。
■��向下壓然後順時針旋轉以重新安裝。攪拌棒應鎖住至定位。

1  電源 
按下可開啟／關閉或停止／取消行程。

2  行程旋鈕 
轉動旋鈕，選擇所需的行程。

3  啟動／暫停 
按住啟動／暫停按鈕�1�秒，所有狀態指示燈都亮起時即可放開，以啟動��
行程。如在行程期間按下，可暫停行程並解鎖機門。 
 附註：若機器仍在旋轉中，需要較長的時間解鎖機門。

4  行程修改選項（並非所有行程都適用）�
 洗衣水溫 
按下可調整行程的溫度�(自來水、冷、涼、溫或熱)。 
  附註：按下洗衣水溫按鈕，會在可用的溫度選項中循環切換。若溫�

度欄沒有燈光亮起，則選擇的溫度為自來水。
洗清功能選項  
按下可調整行程的可用洗清功能選項。按一次會選擇添加柔軟精，按兩�� 
次會選擇加強洗清，按三次為兩項同時選擇。  
  添加柔軟精 

選擇此選項讓機器知道您已添加液態衣物柔軟精。 
加強洗清  
選擇此選項以增加第二次洗清行程。

功能選項  
按下可為各個行程新增或移除選項。按一次會增加�30�分鐘浸泡，按兩次會��
啟用高水位，按三次則為兩項同時選用。

 高水位  
使用此選項以替您的洗滌行程自動增加更多水量。您也能使用此選項��
降低清洗深色衣服時，出現白色殘留物的可能性。�
 30 分鐘浸泡 
按下以加入�30�分鐘的浸泡時程，以助於去除頑固汙漬。洗衣機將注入��
清水、然後暫停動作以進入浸泡程序，之後開始所選行程。

預手洗
按下以立即使用水柱。使用此功能以直接於洗衣機內，進行衣物或其他洗滌��
物的預處理動作。您也能使用此功能手動增加所需水量。

 附註：洗衣機若在行程開始前偵測到大量水量，會先將水排光以確保��
機器能正確地感應衣物量。�

警告：切勿洗滌防水或防潑水型衣物。未能遵守這些指示，可能導致人身傷��
害、財物損失和／或機器損壞的異常震動和失衡狀況。

附註：若洗衣機偵測到不平衡的情況，可能會將行程暫停然後嘗試平均分散��
衣物載重。在此期間，偵測和洗衣狀態指示燈會同時短暫亮起。

操作面板與功能操作說明

 警告 

 火災危險 
 請勿將沾有汽油或其他可燃性液體的衣物放入洗衣機。 
 任何洗衣機都無法完全清除油污。 
 不得烘乾曾沾染任何類型油汙的衣物（包括烹飪油）。 
 否則可能會導致傷亡、爆炸或火災。 

*外觀可能隨型號而有異。

添加洗衣產品 
重要事項：使用非高效能洗衣劑可能導致洗程時間更長和清洗效能下降，
也可能導致零件故障，或隨時間滋長黴菌或發霉。高效能洗衣劑泡沫少且��
散佈快，產生適量之泡沫以呈現最佳洗淨效果，
將高效能洗衣劑加入洗衣槽內
將適當的高效能洗衣劑劑量、或 
單一劑量的洗衣球放入洗衣槽 
內。若使用氧系加強劑、護色漂 
白劑或衣物柔軟精顆粒時，先加 
在洗衣機的桶槽底部後，再放入 
衣物。
附註：請依據廠商的指示，決定 
洗劑產品的使用量。
添加液態氯漂白劑 
請勿過量添加、稀釋或使用超過�1�杯��
（236�毫升）的量。請勿在同一行程中��
，同時使用護色漂白劑或氧系產品與��
液態氯漂白劑。

添加液態衣物柔軟精
若您欲於本機使用液態衣物柔軟精，建 
議使用�Downy�Ball®�分配器。倒入適量��
的液態衣物柔軟精至�Downy�Ball®�分配��
器內、用力拉緊拉環以將其封住，然後 
將分配器放至待洗衣物上。遵守製造商 
指示，根據衣物量使用適量的柔軟精。 
接著使用 
洗清功能選項按鈕選擇添加柔軟精。� 
Downy�Ball®�分配器會在行程中的適當時機，自動釋出衣物柔軟精。關於使��
用�Downy�Ball®�分配器的問題，請上網�www.downy.com。

手動添加液態衣物柔軟精
啟動行程前，請先選擇控制面板上的添加柔軟精選項。在最後洗清時，請等候洗��
衣機完成注水過程，按下啟動／暫停鍵以暫停。掀起機門，加入建議的液態衣物��
柔軟精的量。蓋上機門，並按住啟動／暫停鍵以繼續行程。



STEP 1. ADD  
HE DETERGENT
 Designed to use only HE 
(High Efficiency)detergents. 

NOTE: See ADDING 
LAUNDRY PRODUCTS 
(below) for more information 
on adding HE detergent, 
fabric softener, and/or 
bleach.

STEP 2. LOAD CLOTHES
For best results, load garments in loose 
heaps evenly around the basket wall.

STEP 3. PRESS POWER 
TO TURN ON THE 
WASHER

STEP 4. SELECT THE DESIRED 
CYCLE FOR YOUR LOAD*

STEP 5. ADJUST CYCLE 
SETTINGS, IF DESIRED

STEP 6. SELECT ADDITIONAL 
OPTIONS*

STEP 7. PRESS AND HOLD START/PAUSE TO BEGIN CYCLE

NOTE: Start button must be held  
for 1 second to start cycle. Once the 
status lights are illuminated, release  
the start button.

*Not all cycles, settings or options are available with all models.

QUICK START GUIDE 
WHIRLPOOL® TOP LOADING WASHING MACHINE

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Fire Hazard
Never place items in the washer that are dampened 
with gasoline or other flammable fluids.
No washer can completely remove oil.
Do not dry anything that has ever had any type of 
oil on it (including cooking oils).
Doing so can result in death, explosion, or fire.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to 
persons, read the IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS, located in 
your appliance’s Owner’s Manual, before operating this appliance.
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*Appearance may vary depending on model.

ASSISTANCE OR SERVICE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
For information on any of the following items, a full cycle guide, detailed product dimensions, or for complete instructions for use and installation, please 
visit www.whirlpool.com.tw. This may save you the cost of a service call.

Register Product Schedule Service How To’s & FAQ Manuals & 
Downloads

Add Service Plan Parts Accessories

To speak with a customer service representative or if you have additional questions, call us toll free at 
0800-258-558 or email us at service_tw@whirlpool.com.Model & Serial 

Number Tag 
location

CONTROL PANEL AND FEATURES
1

32 4

ADDING LAUNDRY PRODUCTS
IMPORTANT: Using non-HE detergent will likely result in longer cycle 
times and reduced rinsing performance. It may also result in component 
malfunction and, over time, buildup of mold or mildew. HE detergents 
should be low-sudsing and quick-dispersing to produce the right amount 
of suds for the best performance.

ADDING HE DETERGENT TO BASKET
Add a measured amount of 
HE detergent or single-dose 
laundry packets into the basket. 
If using oxi-type boosters,  
color-safe bleach, or fabric 
softener crystals, add to the 
bottom of the washer basket 
before adding clothes.
NOTE: Follow the manufacturer’s instructions to determine the amount of 
laundry products to use.

ADDING LIQUID CHLORINE  
BLEACH
Do not overfill, dilute, or use more  
than 1 cup (236 mL). Do not use 
color-safe bleach or oxi products  
in the same cycle with liquid  
chlorine bleach.

ADDING LIQUID FABRIC SOFTENER
If you desire to use liquid fabric 
softener with this washer, Whirlpool 
suggests using the Downy Ball® 
dispenser. Pour a measured amount of 
liquid fabric softener into the Downy 
Ball® dispenser, pull the ring tightly 
to seal it, and place on top of load. 
Follow manufacturer’s directions for 
correct amount of fabric softener 
based on your load size. Then use the 
Rinse Options button to select Fabric Softener. The Downy Ball® dispenser 
will automatically release the fabric softener at the correct time in the cycle. 
For questions on using the Downy Ball® dispenser visit www.downy.com.

ADDING LIQUID FABRIC SOFTENER MANUALLY
Select the Fabric Softener option on the control panel before starting a cycle. 
During the final rinse, wait until the washer has completed filling, press the 
Start/Pause button to pause the washer. Lift the lid and add the recommended 
amount of liquid fabric softener. Close the lid, press and hold the Start/Pause 
button to resume the cycle.

MORE WATER WHEN YOU WANT IT 
AUTO SENSING AND DEEP WATER
■  The washer will adjust the water level to 

the optimal amount for a High Efficiency 
wash of the detected load size.

■  Press Deep Water to automatically add 
more water to your wash cycle.

■  It is recommended to use BULKY 
ITEMS cycle with Deep Water option 
for loads where maximum water level is 
desired.

■  Expect longer cycle times due to 
extended fill duration when using the 
Deep Water option.

CLEANING WITH LESS WATER
The washer has been designed and 
optimized to provide a thorough cleaning 
using less water to conserve energy and 
resources.  
As the washer dampens and moves the 
load, the level of the items will settle in the 
basket. This is normal, and does not indicate 
that more items should be added.
IMPORTANT: You will not see a full basket 
of water as with older, less efficient washing 
machines. It is normal for some of the load 
to be above the water line.

For detailed installation instruction and maintenance information, winter storage, and transportation tips, please see the Owner’s Manual included with your machine.

A cycle guide for your washer can be 
found online at  
www.whirlpool.com.tw. The 
document will help identify which cycle 
to choose for various load types as 
well as the default cycle options. For 
example we recommend using the 
NORMAL cycle with Warm water for 
cottons, linens and mixed-garment 
loads.

CHOOSING THE RIGHT CYCLE PRE-TREATING BEFORE A WASH CYCLE
■  Press the Faucet button once to 

turn on and press again to turn off.
■  Faucet will automatically shut off 

after 10 minutes or when max 
water level is reached.

■  Water will automatically drain if 
water level becomes too high. 
Water will also drain after  
10 minutes if the lid is left open or  
3 hours if the lid is left closed. 

2-IN-1 REMOVABLE AGITATOR

Rotate  
Counter-Clockwise

Pull UpAgitator Mode Squeeze Handle Impeller Mode

■  Keep it in (Agitator mode) when you want increased mechanical action to remove and rinse away loose soils. You can use this mode anytime but it’s especially suited for 
everyday mixed loads. 

■  Take it out (Impeller mode) when you need added space and/or a thorough, gentle clean. You can use this mode anytime but it’s especially suited for bulky items such as 
bedding and delicate items such as undergarments.

USING THE REMOVABLE AGITATOR
■  Squeeze handle, rotate counter-clockwise, and pull up to remove.
■  Push down and rotate clockwise to re-install. The agitator should lock into place. 

1  POWER 
Press to turn on/off or to stop/cancel a cycle.

2  CYCLE KNOB 
Turn knob to select desired cycle.

3  START/PAUSE 
Press and hold the Start/Pause button for 1 second until all status lights are 
illuminated, then release to start cycle. Press during a cycle to pause cycle 
and unlock lid. 
 NOTE: If machine is spinning it may take longer to unlock lid.

4  CYCLE MODIFIERS (Not all modifiers are available on all cycles)
 TEMP 
Press to modify the cycle’s available temperatures (Tap Cold, Cold, Cool, 
Warm, or Hot). 
  NOTE: Pressing Temp will toggle through available temperature 

options. When no lights in the temperature column are illuminated the 
selected temperature is Tap Cold.

RINSE OPTIONS 
Press to modify the cycle’s available rinse options. Press once for Fabric 
Softener, twice for Extra Rinse and three times to activate both. 
 �FABRIC SOFTENER 

Select this option to let the machine know when you have added liquid 
fabric softener. 
EXTRA RINSE 
Select this option to add a second rinse.

OPTIONS 
Press to add or remove options for each cycle. Press once to add a  
30 min PreSoak, twice to activate Deep Water and three times for both.
  DEEP WATER 

Use this option to automatically add more water to your wash cycle.  
You can also use this option to reduce the likelihood of white 
residue on dark clothing.

  30 MIN PRESOAK 
Touch to add a 30 minute presoak period to help loosen tough 
stains. The washer will fill, pause to soak, and then begin the 
selected cycle.

FAUCET
Press to access an instant water stream. Use this feature to pretreat 
clothes and other items right in the washer. You can also use this feature 
to manually add water to the machine as desired.
  NOTE: The washer will drain at the beginning of the cycle if a large 

volume of water is detected to ensure the machine can correctly 
sense the load size.

WARNING: Do not wash water-resistant or water repellant-type clothing. 
Failure to closely follow these instructions may result in an abnormal 
vibrating and out-of-balance condition that could result in physical injury, 
property damage, and/or appliance damage. 

NOTE: If the washer detects an out-of-balance condition it may pause 
and attempt and re-distribute the load. During this time the Sense and 
Wash status indicators will both briefly illuminate.
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